SION OF TWO TUBERCULOSIS IN-
FIRMARIES, FOR THE METROPOLITAN 
HOSPITAL D I S T RI C T, BLACKWELLS 
ISLAND, BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN, 
THE CITY OF NEW YORK. 

The time allowed for doing and completing 
the entire work and the full performance of 
each contract is three hundred and sixty-five 
(365) consecutive calendar days. 

The surety required will be Twenty-six Thou-
sand Dollars ($26,000) for the Staff House, 
and for the extension of two Tuberculosis In-
firmaries, Sixty Thousand Dollars ($60,000). 

The bidder will state one aggregate price for

[...]

each section of the above work will be ninety 
(go) working days. If the contract is awarded 
to one bidder for both sections the time allowed 
for doing and completing the whole work will 
be one hundred (too) working days. 

The amount of security will be: For Section 
1, Nine Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($9,500); 
for Section 2, Ten Thousand Dollars ($10,000). 

No. s. FOR HAULING AND LAYING 
WATER MAINS AND APPURTENANCES IN 
THE BOROUGH OF BROOKLYN. 

Section r. In streets within the boundaries of 
District No. r. 

Section 2. In streets within the boundaries of

[...]

each section of the above work will be ninety 
(90) working days. If the contract is awarded 
to one bidder for both sections, the time allowed 
for doing and completing the whole work will be 
one hundred (zoo) working days. 

The amount of security will be: For Section 1, 
Eight Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($8,500); 
for Section 2, Seven Thousand Five Hundred 
Dollars ($7,500). 

No. 6. FOR FURNISHING AND DELIVER. 
ING PIPE, PIPE FITTINGS, VALVES, 
BOILER TUBES, ETC. 

The time for delivery of the articles, materials 
and supplies and the performance of the contract 
will be one hundred and fifty (15o) calendar 
days. 

The amount of security will be fifty per cent.